
Note: Additional onsite-admission visits may occur throughout the year and will be 

announced on the intercom and posted on the WHS website as they are scheduled.   

Wakefield High School Seniors 

On-Site  
Admission Visits 

Seniors who are interested  should complete their college application(s) ahead of time, and then sign-up for 

on-site admissions in Student Services (except for Wake Tech, which is online on the WHS St. Svs. webpage). 

On-site appointments are first come, first serve and signups will be available online.  Announcements will made on 

the intercom and on the WHS website when sign-ups begin for each visit. 

Students will need to complete the college application, provide official SAT/ACT scores, and have any other required 

documents such as application fee ready for the on-site interview.  WHS will provide the student’s transcript. 

Wake Tech does not require SAT/ACT scores or an application fee. 

Seize this unique opportunity for 

college admissions representatives to 

meet you in person!  Find out on-site 

whether or not you are admitted! 

Colleges:          Date: 
*Wake Technical Community College Wednesday, Sept. 18, 2013 

William Peace University    Wednesday, Oct. 16, 2013 

Campbell University    Wednesday, Oct. 23, 2013 

Barton College     Tuesday, Nov. 5, 2013 

Western Carolina University  Thursday, Nov. 13, 2013 

William Peace University   Monday, Nov. 18, 2013 

North Carolina Central University Friday, Nov. 22, 2013 

*Wake Technical Community College  Tuesday, Dec. 3, 2013 

*Wake Technical Community College Wednesday, Mar. 5, 2014 

William Peace University    Wednesday, Mar. 12, 2014   
 
*Sign up for the Wake Tech session online at: www.signupgenius.com/go/20F044FA8A62EAB9-onsite    

Students should contact their  

counselor with any questions. 


